

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 3015/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2006 in WA No. 3551/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RUDOLPH MASCARENHAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEV. AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Britto,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As it is stated that this matter is covered by a decision of this Court in C.A.NO.4555/2006 @ SLP(C) No.4719/2006, issue notice on the SLP as also on the application for condonation of delay.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER