

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6753/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2006 in WA No. 3551/2005 of  
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RUDOLPH MASCARENHAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEV. AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the affidavit filed, Mr. Bhasme, learned counsel for the petiti  
oner  
states that this petition has become infructuous. The special leave petition i  
s  
dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER